Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC		108/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCR Hallcrest, LLC
Street Address:	1911 Pickwick Lane
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76695037	THERMOSMART
Registration Number:	1012824	DIGI-TEMP
Registration Number:	1681221	TOUCHSTONE
Registration Number:	2095712	THERMOSTRIP
Registration Number:	2080491	GLI
Registration Number:	2525186	LCR
Registration Number:	3367505	BRITE LINE
Registration Number:	3591669	CHROMAX
Registration Number:	3290739	FEVER SCAN
Registration Number:	1020431	THERMOGRAPHICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0911

900170732

Phone: 617-964-2300 Email: WNitkin@aol.com Correspondent Name: William Nitkin Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300 Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Nitkin /William Nitkin/ Signature: 09/01/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=LCR1#page1.tif source=LCR2#page1.tif source=LCR3#page1.tif

CHANGE OF NAME

Whereas Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1911 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60026 owns the following trademarks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
	1,012,824	06/10/1975	DIGI-TEMP
	1,020,431	09/16/1975	THERMOGRAPHICS
	1,681,221	03/31/1992	TOUCHSTONE
	2,095,712	09/09/1997	THERMOSTRIP
	2,080,491	07/22/1997	GLI
	2,525,186	01/01/2002	LCR
	3,367,505	01/15/2008	BRITE LINE
	3,591,669	03/17/2009	CHROMAX
	3,290,739	02/08/1983	FEVER SCAN
and th	e following Trademark Appli	cation:	
	Serial No.	Filing Date	Trademark

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
76/695,037	12/29/2008	THERMOSMART

and

Whereas Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC has changed its name to LCR Hallcrest, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, and is desirous of having its new name listed as the owner of
the above trademarks and their registrations/application;

Now, therefore, since all right, title and interest to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations/application now belong to LCR Hallcrest, LLC, it is requested that this Change of Name document be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect such change of name.

LCR HALLCREST, LLC

Date: ______ \(\begin{align*} \frac{3}{10} \end{align*} \]

Title P.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 06/09/2009 FILED 02:14 PM 06/09/2009 SRV 090601269 - 3364004 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificates follows:	ate of Fon	nation of the	limited l	iability	company	is hereby ame
	of the	LLC	is LC	R Hal	lcrest,	LLC.
1						
IN WITNES	SS WHEI	REOF, the u	ndersigne	d have		
IN WITNES				d have		this Certificate
				d have		
		_ day of _Ju	ne	d have		
		_ day of _Ju		2	L.	
		_ day of _Ju	ne By:/	2	L.	i Person(s)

RECORDED: 09/01/2010